
# 2 North Georgia (27-1, 1-0 PBC) -vs- Columbus State (14-8, 2-1 PBC)
3/13/2018 at Columbus, Ga. (Cougar Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylee Smith (13-0)
Loss: Darby Demarest (7-4)
HBP: None
PB: Shelby Hammontree (1)
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 223   Weather: 57 degrees, clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Georgia 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 0
Columbus State 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 6 2

North Georgia 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney Sprague ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Marley Stowers 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kaylyn Anthony rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Shelby Hammontree c 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
    Kelly Kahlert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexi Duncan lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Alishia Frierson dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Allison Neely pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brittany Gilliam 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jordan Deep 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hobby Gregory cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kylee Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 3 3 5 6 6

HR: Shelby Hammontree (1)
SH: Lexi Duncan (1)

Columbus State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keeli Waugh lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Kia Smith cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
McKenzie Fagioli 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Elizabeth Perdue 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Calli Star ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
JoJo Beyer rf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Kirstin Reynolds dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Kristin Studds 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Mary Horne pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee Anne Rees c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Darby Demarest p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 6 2 2 11 5

2B: Kristin Studds (1)
HR: JoJo Beyer (1)
SH: JoJo Beyer (1); Lee Anne Rees (1)
E: McKenzie Fagioli (1); Lee Anne Rees (1)

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylee Smith (W, 13-0) 7.0 6 2 1 2 11 0 0 0 0 24 28 4 5 113
Totals 6 2 1 2 11 0 0 0 0 24 28 4 5 113

Columbus State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darby Demarest (L, 7-4) 7.0 3 3 3 5 6 0 0 0 0 24 30 13 2 150
Totals 3 3 3 5 6 0 0 0 0 24 30 13 2 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 1st UNG CSU
Sprague struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
Stowers walked (3-2 KBBFFBFB). 0 0
Anthony struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Stowers advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Hammontree struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 1st UNG CSU
Waugh struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Smith flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Fagioli grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

North Georgia - Top of 2nd UNG CSU
Duncan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Frierson popped up to ss (2-2 BKBS). 0 0
Gilliam struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 2nd UNG CSU
Perdue struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 0 0
Star flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Beyer struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

North Georgia - Top of 3rd UNG CSU
Deep popped up to 1b (1-2 BSFFF). 0 0
Gregory reached on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second on the error (1-1 BF). 0 0
Sprague flied out to rf (1-2 SSB); Gregory advanced to third. 0 0
Stowers popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 3rd UNG CSU
Reynolds walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Studds reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1 F); Reynolds out at second 1b to ss. 0 0
Rees grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt; Studds advanced to second. 0 0
Studds out at second p to ss. 0 0

North Georgia - Top of 4th UNG CSU
Anthony popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Hammontree homered, RBI (2-2 BBKFF). 1 0
Duncan walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 1 0
Frierson singled through the left side (2-2 KKBBF); Duncan advanced to second. 1 0
Neely pinch ran for Frierson. 1 0
Gilliam walked (3-2 BBSKFBFB); Neely advanced to second; Duncan advanced to third. 1 0
Deep popped up to 3b. 1 0
Gregory singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBFFF); Gilliam advanced to
second, advanced to third on the throw; Neely scored; Duncan scored. 3 0
Sprague flied out to rf (1-2 SFFBF). 3 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 4th UNG CSU
Waugh fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Smith struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 0
Fagioli flied out to rf (2-2 BBFK). 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 5th UNG CSU
Stowers popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 3 0
Anthony walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 3 0
Hammontree walked (3-2 BBFSFBB); Anthony advanced to second. 3 0
Duncan out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Hammontree advanced to second; Anthony advanced to
third. 3 0
Kahlert pinch ran for Hammontree. 3 0
Frierson to dh for Neely. 3 0
Frierson struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS). 3 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 5th UNG CSU
Hammontree to c for Kahlert. 3 0
Perdue singled to left field (2-0 BB). 3 0
Star singled to third base (0-0); Perdue advanced to second. 3 0
Beyer out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Star advanced to second; Perdue advanced to third. 3 0
Reynolds struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 0
Studds struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 0

North Georgia - Top of 6th UNG CSU
Gilliam fouled out to 1b (3-2 FKBBB). 3 0
Deep out at first 3b to ss to 1b (2-1 FBB). 3 0
Gregory flied out to 2b (3-2 BBKSBF). 3 0

Columbus State - Bottom of 6th UNG CSU
Rees singled to center field (2-2 FBKB). 3 0
Waugh struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 0
Rees advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 0
Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBBKFF); Rees advanced to third. 3 0
Fagioli singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBBKFF); Rees scored, unearned. 3 1
Perdue walked (3-2 BKKBFFFFBFFB); Fagioli advanced to second. 3 1
Star struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 1

North Georgia - Top of 7th UNG CSU
Sprague popped up to 2b (3-2 SBFBFB). 3 1
Stowers flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 1
Anthony fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 3 1

Columbus State - Bottom of 7th UNG CSU
Beyer homered, RBI (1-0 B). 3 2
Reynolds struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 2
Studds doubled down the lf line (2-2 KBBKF). 3 2
Horne pinch ran for Studds. 3 2
Rees struck out looking (2-2 BKSBFK). 3 2
Waugh struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 3 2


